
Langley Blaze (0) -vs- Yavapai Roughriders (0)
3/18/2026 at TBD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: , , Carter Brown, Paul Fernow
PB: None
 
Start: 09:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Langley Blaze 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 6 4
Yavapai Roughriders 1 1 7 2 0 2 X 13 9 1

Langley Blaze 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
 0 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 1 4 9 12

HR:  (1)
SB:  (1)
CS:  (1)
HBP:  (1);  (1)

Yavapai Roughriders 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dongjae Ko lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Garison Jones c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tarrell Reid ss 4 3 1 1 1 1 3
Reid Hurtt rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lucas Tobin rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Derek Kiepke c 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Carter Brown dh 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Aukai Araujo-Waiau 3b 3 1 0 0 0 3 5
Parker Halvorson cf 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Owen Fernandes 1b 2 2 0 1 1 2 0
Dalton Irwin 2b 2 3 1 3 1 0 2
Jojo Talas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Kalsek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Fernow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 13 9 9 5 9 17

2B: Derek Kiepke (1); Carter Brown (1)
3B: Lucas Tobin (1)
HR: Dalton Irwin (1)
SF: Dongjae Ko (1)
SB: Derek Kiepke (1); Owen Fernandes (1); Dalton Irwin (2)
CS: Parker Halvorson (1)
HBP: Carter Brown (1); Aukai Araujo-Waiau (1); Parker Halvorson
(1); Owen Fernandes (1); Dalton Irwin (1)
E: Aukai Araujo-Waiau (1)
DP: 1

Langley Blaze IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
2.0 5 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 0 50
0.2 0 7 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 9 2 0 35
1.1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 36
2.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 9 11 2 0 48

Totals 9 13 6 5 9 1 0 5 0 29 40 6 1 169

Yavapai Roughriders IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paul Fernow 3.0 3 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 11 14 3 2 55
Austin Kalsek 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
Jojo Talas 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Carson Sanchez 1.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 21
Carter Brown 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 2 14
Totals 6 2 2 4 9 3 0 2 0 25 31 3 6 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Langley Blaze - Top of 1st Lan Yav
51 hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Araujo-Waiau 0 0
51 steals 2nd 0 0
51 caught stealing 3rd, third baseman Araujo-Waiau 0 0
53 grounds out to second baseman Irwin 0 0
47 singles on a line drive to left fielder Ko 0 0
47 advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 0
39 lines out to first baseman Fernandes 0 0

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 1st Lan Yav
Ko strikes out swinging, 22 pitching 0 0
Reid hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by left fielder 0 0
Reid advances to 3rd on passed ball 0 0
Hurtt lines out to second baseman 0 0
Kiepke singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder. Reid scores 0 1
Brown singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder 0 1
Araujo-Waiau strikes out swinging, 22 pitching 0 1

Langley Blaze - Top of 2nd Lan Yav
Lineup changed: 40 activated, batting 5th 0 1
40 flies out to center fielder Halvorson 0 1
Lineup changed: 15 activated, batting 6th 0 1
15 strikes out looking, Fernow pitching 0 1
Lineup changed: 26 activated, batting 7th 0 1
26 strikes out swinging, Fernow pitching 0 1

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 2nd Lan Yav
Halvorson singles on a ground ball to second baseman 0 1
Halvorson caught stealing 2nd, pitcher 22 0 1
Fernandes strikes out looking, 22 pitching 0 1
Irwin homers on a fly ball to left field 0 2
Ko singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder 0 2
Reid pops out to shortstop 0 2

Langley Blaze - Top of 3rd Lan Yav
Lineup changed: 45 activated, batting 8th 0 2
45 is hit by pitch, Fernow pitching 0 2
Lineup changed: 2 activated, batting 9th 0 2
2 grounds out to second baseman Irwin 0 2
45 advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 2
51 walks, Fernow pitching 0 2
45 scores on wild pitch 1 2
53 singles on a line drive to center fielder Halvorson 1 2
47 singles on a line drive to center fielder Halvorson 1 2
47 picked off at 1st, first baseman Fernandes 1 2
39 walks, Fernow pitching 1 2
40 flies out to center fielder Halvorson 1 2

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 3rd Lan Yav
Lineup changed: 55 in at pitcher 1 2
Hurtt lines out to center fielder 1 2
Kiepke hits a pop fly and reaches on an error by shortstop 1 2
Kiepke advances to 2nd 1 2



Brown walks, 55 pitching 1 2
Kiepke steals 3rd 1 2
Araujo-Waiau is hit by pitch, 55 pitching 1 2
Halvorson is hit by pitch, 55 pitching. Kiepke scores 1 3
Fernandes is hit by pitch, 55 pitching. Brown scores 1 4
Irwin walks, 55 pitching. Araujo-Waiau scores 1 5
Ko out on sacrifice fly to center fielder. Halvorson scores 1 6
Fernandes steals 3rd 1 6
Irwin steals 2nd 1 6
Reid walks, 55 pitching 1 6
Lineup changed: 32 in at pitcher 1 6
Hurtt hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman. Fernandes scores. Irwin scores. Reid
scores 1 9
Kiepke grounds out to shortstop 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Langley Blaze - Top of 4th Lan Yav
Lineup changed: Kalsek in for pitcher Fernow 1 9
15 strikes out looking, Kalsek pitching 1 9
26 strikes out looking, Kalsek pitching 1 9
45 grounds out to second baseman Irwin 1 9

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 4th Lan Yav
Brown doubles on a line drive to right fielder 1 9
Araujo-Waiau out at first on dropped 3rd strike 1 9
Brown advances to 3rd 1 9
Halvorson walks, 32 pitching 1 9
Halvorson advances to 2nd on wild pitch 1 9
Fernandes walks, 32 pitching 1 9
Irwin grounds into fielder's choice to third baseman. Brown scores 1 10
Ko hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by first baseman. Fernandes scores 1 11
Reid strikes out swinging, 32 pitching 1 11

Langley Blaze - Top of 5th Lan Yav
Lineup changed: Talas in for pitcher Kalsek 1 11
Lineup changed: Kiepke in at first baseman 1 11
Lineup changed: Araujo-Waiau in at left fielder 1 11
Lineup changed: Fernandes in at third baseman 1 11
Lineup changed: Jones in at catcher 1 11
2 grounds out to second baseman Irwin 1 11
51 strikes out swinging, Talas pitching 1 11
53 strikes out looking, Talas pitching 1 11

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 5th Lan Yav
Lineup changed: 17 in at pitcher 1 11
Lineup changed: Tobin in for right fielder Hurtt 1 11
Tobin strikes out swinging, 17 pitching 1 11
Kiepke doubles on a line drive to left fielder 1 11
Brown is hit by pitch, 17 pitching 1 11
Araujo-Waiau strikes out swinging, 17 pitching 1 11
Halvorson strikes out looking, 17 pitching 1 11

Langley Blaze - Top of 6th Lan Yav
Lineup changed: Sanchez in for pitcher Talas 1 11
47 homers on a fly ball to center field 2 11
39 strikes out looking, Sanchez pitching 2 11
40 walks, Sanchez pitching 2 11



15 singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Halvorson 2 11
26 strikes out swinging, Sanchez pitching 2 11
45 strikes out swinging, Sanchez pitching 2 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 6th Lan Yav
Fernandes strikes out swinging, 17 pitching 2 11
Irwin is hit by pitch, 17 pitching 2 11
Lineup changed: Jones in for extra hitter Ko 2 11
Jones pops out to first baseman 2 11
Irwin steals 2nd 2 11
Reid singles on a line drive to left fielder. Irwin scores 2 12
Tobin triples on a line drive to center fielder. Reid scores 2 13
Kiepke flies out to center fielder 2 13

Langley Blaze - Top of 7th Lan Yav
Lineup changed: Brown in at pitcher 2 13
2 singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Halvorson 2 13
51 grounds into a double play to shortstop Reid 2 13
53 walks, Brown pitching 2 13
47 is hit by pitch, Brown pitching 2 13
39 grounds out to shortstop Reid 2 13

Yavapai Roughriders - Bottom of 7th Lan Yav


